PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Karsten Bruening	11/04/2004
Georg Dopf	11/04/2004
Stefan Gauger	11/04/2004
Danny Pannicke	11/04/2004
Rolf Schurmann	11/05/2004
Peter Schwarz	11/05/2004
Juergen Alfred Seyfried	11/04/2004
Andreas Reccius	11/08/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAP Aktiengesellschaft	
Street Address:	Neurottstrasse 16	
City:	Walldorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-69190	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10935404

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202)408-4000

Email: mary.mccauley@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Linda J. Thayer
Address Line 1: 1300 I Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3315

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda J. Thayer

PATENT

REFL: 015369 FRAME: 0243

500012237 REEL: 015369 FRAME: 0243

Total Attachments: 4 source=0001097#page1.tif source=0001097#page2.tif source=0001097#page3.tif source=0001097#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015369 FRAME: 0244

SOLE/JOINT INVENTIO (Worldwide Righ Attorney Docket No. 7781.0195-SAP ref. No.: 2003P00372US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

PROVISION OF DATA FOR DATA WAREHOUSING APPLICATIONS

for which WE filed an application for United States Letters Patent on September 2, 2004, as U.S. Application No.

WHEREAS, SAP AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a corporation of Germany whose post office address is Neurottstrasse 16, D-69190, Walldorf, Germany [hereinafter referred to as Assignee], is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is iereby acknowledged, WE, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands.

Name: Karsten Bruening

Address: Karl-Hermann-Zahn-Strasse 21, 69168 Wiesloch-Baiertal, Germany

Date:

Name: Georg Dopf

Signature:

Address: Sternalle94, 68723 Schwetzingen, Germany

Signature Date:

WITNESSED BY

Printed Name:_

Signature: Date:

WITNESSED BY,

Printed Name:

Signature:

Date:

Page 1 of 2

PATENT **REEL: 015369 FRAME: 0245**

SOLE/JOINT INVENTI-(Worldwide Righ Attorney Docket No. 7781.0195-SAP ref. No.: 2003P00372U.

Printed Name: Karla Bouwengard

Name: Stefan Gauger

Address: Goerresstrasse 38, 69126 Heidelberg, Germany

WUESTHUFF&WUESTH

Signature Date:

Name: Danny Pannicke

Address: Im Weiher 1-3, 69121 Heidelberg, Germany

Signature: Date:

Name: Rolf Schumann

Address: Bischof-Stang-Strasse 3, 76669 Bad Schoenborn, Germany

Signature: Date:

Name: Peter Schwarz

Address: Gutenbergstrasse 19, 67346 Speyer, Germany

Signature: Date:

Name: Juergen Alfred Seyfried

Address: Albert-Schweitzer-Strasse 17, 69190 Walldorf, Germany

Signature: Date:

Name: Andreas Reccius

Address: Stefan-Zweig-Strasse 10, 69190 Walldorf, Germany

Signature: Date:

Signature:

WITNESSED BY,

WITNESSED BY

Printed Name: Printed Name:

Signature: XO Date:

WITNESSED BY Printed Name:

Signature: Date:

WITNESSED BY, Printed Name:_

Signature: Date:

WITNESSED BY

Printed Name: Xenio

Signature: Date:

WITNESSED BY

Printed Name:

Signature: Date:

04/11/2004 19:05

00495227754443

WUESTHOFF&WUESTH

SAP AG WALLDORF

S. 03/04

991-94062

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Dacket No. 7781.0195-00 SAP ref. No.: 2003P00372US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

PROVISION OF DATA FOR DATA WAREHOUSING APPLICATIONS

for which WE filed an application for United States Letters Patent on September 2, 2004, as U.S. Application No.

WHEREAS, SAP AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a corporation of Germany whose post office address is Neurottstrasse 16, D-69190, Walldorf, Germany [hereinafter referred to as Assignee], is desirous of securing the entire recurrence to, program, vegicion, Germany (necessaries reserved to as resignee), is desirous or securing the entire fight, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is lereby acknowledged, WE, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire ngm, title, and interest in and invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which an applications for Letters Haterit which may be med for this invention in any joi eight country and an Letters Haterit with may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and essigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal Assignee, its successors and easigns, any racis known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be procesumy, sign an awith papers when called upon to be so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all necessary or desirable to penect the time to this invention in said Assigned, its successors or assigna, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid divisional, continuation, and resisted applications, make all rightful dates and generally do everything possible to all Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignes, its successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands.

Name: Karsten Bruening

Address: Karl-Hermann-Zahn-Stresse 21, 69168 Wiesloch-Balertal, Germany

Name: Georg Dopf

Signature

Date:

Address: Sternall 44, 68723 Schwetzingen, Germany

WITNESSED BY.

Signature:

WITNESSED BY Printed Name: Xenio

Printed Name: Xenia

Xema

2004 LANGE

Signature:

Page 1 of 2

SAP AG WALLDORF

s. 84/84

SOLEJOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 7781.0195-00 SAP ref. No.: 2003P00372US WITNESSED BY, Printed Name: Signature: Date: WITNESSED BY Printed Name: Kenk Signature: XQ WITNESSED BY Printed Nama: Gerald Krause Signature: Date: WITNESSED BY Printed Name: Karla Boumengouche Signature: Karka

WITNESSED BY Printed Name: Yenio Filling Signature: XPU

WITNESSED BY, Printed Name: Signature: Date:

Date:

Nams: Stefan Gauger Address: Goerresstrasse 38, 69126 Heidelberg, Germany Signature: Date: Name: Danny Pannicke Address: Im Weiher 1-3, 69121 Heidelberg, Germa Signature: Name: Rolf Schumann Address: Bischof-Stang-Strasse 3, 76869 Bad Schoenborn, Germany Signature: Date:

Name: Peter Schwarz

Address: Gutenbergstresse 19, 67348 Speyer, Germany

Skinature Date:

Name: Juagen Aifred Sayfried

Name: Justgen Aineu Saymeu Address: Albert-Schweltzer-Strasse 17, 69190 Walldorf, Germany

Signature Date:

Name: Andreas Receius

Address: Stefan-Zweig-Strasse 10. 69190 Walldorf, Germany

Signature: Date:

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/17/2004